

## City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 0174X-2024, Version: 1

To Celebrate and Recognize the Numerous Contributions of Ann Aubry to the City of Columbus

WHEREAS, Ann Aubry started her public service to the City of Columbus in 1996.

**WHEREAS**, Ms. Aubry served the City of Columbus for over 28 years in the Department of Public Utilities and Department of Public Service; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Aubry was named Deputy Director of Department of Public Utilities in 2008; and

**WHEREAS**, Deputy Director Aubry's service to the City of Columbus spans three mayors, seven Department of Public Utilities Directors, and has seen the population served by the department grow to 1.4 million and spread into 25 area suburbs; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Director Aubry helped navigate the Department of Public Utilities through natural disasters, power outages, developing an emergency response plan, providing service to new developments in a timely manner, the pandemic, and helped return more than 1,000 DPU team members to work after COVID; and

WHEREAS, City of Columbus is thankful to Deputy Director Aubry for her service and work to ensure that the Department of Public Utilities provides consistent and safe services to our residents and surrounding communities; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Director Aubry will end her service and retire in 2024 after 28 years, therefore

**BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS**: That this Council does hereby recognize and honor the numerous contributions made by Ann Aubry for the betterment of the Columbus region.